COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Award Result

RFP NO. 15/04

Network Infrastructure Project
March 14, 2014

Award To: JMA, Overland Park, KS

The 10Gig switch upgrade in Battle High School, Career Center, Hickman High School and
Rock Bridge High School will assist in several different areas. The first is that all network links
between switches are being upgraded to 10Gig fiber, which will allow for faster network
connectivity for all computers within these buildings. This will have an impact on both desktop
and mobile computers/devices. The second is that these new switches will allow for the new
VolIP phones to be able to work off of any network jack in the building, aiding in timely phone
changes for office locations. Finally, the new switching platform has many state-of-the-art
features that will allow for a more stable and easily managed network infrastructure.

VENDORS

JMA
Overland Park, KS

PROVISION DATA SOLUTIONS
Chesterfield, MO

PROVISION DATA SOLUTIONS (Alternate 1)
Chesterfield, MO

CORE NETWORKS
St. Louis, MO

ISG TECHNOLOGY
Columbia, MO

ISG TECHNOLOGY (Alternate 2)
Columbia, MO

WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY
St. Louis, MO

SMC
Springfield, MO

SKC
Shawnee Mission, KS

YELLOW DOG NETWORKS
Kansas City, MO

ISG TECHNOLOGY (Alternate 1)
Columbia, MO

*Proposals did not meet several requirements of the RFP

TOTAL PROJECT COST

$847,863.05
$857,306.00
$902,963.00
$914,607.55
$921,067.95
$952,320.69
$1,117,555.04
$772,640.01*
$811,963.67*
$804,907.00*

$839,928.93*



