## COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT Award Result

RFP NO. 15/04 Network Infrastructure Project March 14, 2014

Award To: JMA, Overland Park, KS

The 10Gig switch upgrade in Battle High School, Career Center, Hickman High School and Rock Bridge High School will assist in several different areas. The first is that all network links between switches are being upgraded to 10Gig fiber, which will allow for faster network connectivity for all computers within these buildings. This will have an impact on both desktop and mobile computers/devices. The second is that these new switches will allow for the new VoIP phones to be able to work off of any network jack in the building, aiding in timely phone changes for office locations. Finally, the new switching platform has many state-of-the-art features that will allow for a more stable and easily managed network infrastructure.

VENDORS	TOTAL PROJECT COST
JMA Overland Bark KS	\$847,863.05
Overland Park, KS PROVISION DATA SOLUTIONS	\$857,306.00
Chesterfield, MO PROVISION DATA SOLUTIONS (Alternate 1)	\$902,963.00
Chesterfield, MO CORE NETWORKS	\$914,607.55
St. Louis, MO ISG TECHNOLOGY	\$921,067.95
Columbia, MO ISG TECHNOLOGY (Alternate 2)	\$952,320.69
Columbia, MO WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY	\$1,117,555.04
St. Louis, MO SMC	\$772,640.01*
Springfield, MO SKC	\$811,963.67*
Shawnee Mission, KS YELLOW DOG NETWORKS	\$804,907.00*
Kansas City, MO ISG TECHNOLOGY (Alternate 1) Columbia, MO	\$839,928.93*

<sup>\*</sup>Proposals did not meet several requirements of the RFP